#### 502262188 03/11/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francisco Hernandez	03/05/2013
Jeremy Wilkens	03/05/2013
Andrew Au	03/05/2013
Chevy Ho	03/05/2013
Venkat Mallela	03/11/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUIDMASTER, INC.	
Street Address:	30800 Rancho Viejo Road	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445009

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159868054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 875 3266

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com Correspondent Name: Gordon & Rees LLP Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUIP-1085733
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Heckadon

# Total Attachments: 3

source=FLUIP-1085733 JT Assignments for FHernandez, JWilkens, AAu, CHo and VMallela#page1.tif source=FLUIP-1085733 JT Assignments for FHernandez, JWilkens, AAu, CHo and VMallela#page2.tif source=FLUIP-1085733 JT Assignments for FHernandez, JWilkens, AAu, CHo and VMallela#page3.tif

REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0890

**PATENT** 

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Francisco HERNANDEZ, a citizen of Mexico, having a place of residence at 19629 Normandale Avenue, Cerritos, California 90703; Jeremy WILKENS, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1701 Orchard Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660; Andrew AU, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 17102 Harbor Bluffs Cicle, Huntington Beach, California 92649; Chevy, HO, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 13892 Euclid Street, Apt. E3, Garden Grove, California 92843; and Venkat MALLELA, a citizen of USA having place residence San Marcos, CA, USA; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto FLUIDMASTER, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 30800 Rancho Viejo Road, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a Utility application entitled HOSE **CONNECTOR** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 06, 2013 and assigned Serial No. 29/445,009 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FLUIP/1085733/14892843v I

PATENT REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0891 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Dated: <u>MARCH 5, 2013</u>	Francisco Hernandez
Dated: MARCH 5,2013	Jeremy Wilkens
Dated: MARCH 5,2013	Andrew Au
Dated: MARCH 5, 2013	Chery Ho
Dated:	Venkat Mallela

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Dated:	
	Francisco Hernandez
Dated:	
Section of the sectio	Jeremy Wilkens
Dated:	
Date Co. hamilios de tribino (terimini de state de terimini de state de terimini de terimi	Andrew Au
Dated:	
and the second s	Chevy Ho
Dated: 03/11/2013	beech. Le
	Venkat Mallela

FLLHP/1085733/14892843v I

PATENT REEL: 029966 FRAME: 0893